CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS

ORDINANCE NO. 99-54

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS DISANNEXING A CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND AS DESCRIBED HEREIN SO THAT SAME MAY BE ANNEXED BY THE CITY OF HEATH, TEXAS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Rockwall and the City of Heath have entered into an agreement to mutually adjust their boundary which includes the Roland tract, Duhon tract, and Himmelreich tract:

WHEREAS, the City of Heath has agreed to disannex the Roland and Duhon tracts and the City of Rockwall has agreed to disannex the Himmelreich tract;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY **OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS:**

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Rockwall hereby disannexes the tract of land as described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein and waives any ETJ rights it may have so that said tract may be annexed by the City of Heath, Texas.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its passage and the publication of the caption of said ordinance as the law in such case provides.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS, this 311 day of

Mayor

Scott L. Self

City of Rockwall, Texas

ATTEST:

la Page City Secretary

City of Rockwall, Texas

APPROVED:

City Attorney

City of Rockwall, Texas

ORDINANCE - Page 1 Document #: 875077

